
 
              

 

2018-2019 COLD WEATHER SHELTER SCHEDULE 
 

Week  Sunday pm - Sunday am  Congregation Coordinator 

1 October 28 – November 4 Williamsport Seventh-Day 
Adventist  

Jackie & Monte Benton  
301-331-6606 
jackjohnbenton@yahoo.com 

2 November 4 – November 11 Lutherans Together Linda Alessandri 301-733-5056 
PastorLMA@havenlc.org 
Ed Distad 301-988-0484 
edwardodistad@gmail.com  

3 November 11 – November 18 St. Joseph’s Catholic Church 
 
 
 
St. Mary’s Catholic Church 

Neil & Julie Becker  
240-818-5192 
JulieBecker@myactv.net 
240-818-4314 
NeilBecker@hotmail.com 
Katie Leatherman & Mary Miller 
Leatherman.katie@gmail.com 

4 
 

November 18 – November 21 
 
 

November 21–November 25 

Hebron Mennonite 
 
 
New Life World Ministries 

Marvin Horst 301-791-5805 
 MandM20002000@yahoo.com 
 
Bridget Moser 240-520-6334 
bridget.moser@maryland.gov 

5 November 25 – December 2 
 
 

UCC Churches  Kathy Powderly 301-991-5653 
Kathy.harc@gmail.com  
Becky Lohr 301-739-3281 
Blo53@me.com 
Babara Gift 301-992-5764 
giftrun@myactv.net  

6 December 2 – December 9 Hub City Vineyard Christy Thompson 
240-217-4199 
Christy@hubcityvineyard.com  

7 December 9 – December 16 Trinity Lutheran Church Margaret Harrison 301-992-8335 
margaretlouiseharrison@gmail.com 

Scott Paddack 301-988-7800 
scott.paddack@scouting.org 

8 December 16 – December 23 Celebration Ministries Clarence Horst 
301-491-3356 
CHorst@CMHag.org 

9 December 23 – December 30 South County Christians Jane & Gene Walkley 
240-675-6781 
jmwalkley@comcast.net 

10 December 30 – January 6 
 

Otterbein United Methodist 
Church 

Phil Mayhew 
301-733-5229 
phil.traci.dalton@hotmail.com 
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Phone: 301-733-2371    Fax: 1-301-250-7308 

mailto:jackjohnbenton@yahoo.com
mailto:PastorLMA@havenlc.org
mailto:edwardodistad@gmail.com
mailto:JulieBecker@myactv.net
mailto:NeilBecker@hotmail.com
mailto:Leatherman.katie@gmail.com
mailto:MandM20002000@yahoo.com
mailto:bridget.moser@maryland.gov
mailto:Kathy.harc@gmail.com
mailto:Blo53@me.com
mailto:giftrun@myactv.net
mailto:Christy@hubcityvineyard.com
mailto:margaretlouiseharrison@gmail.com
mailto:scott.paddack@scouting.org
mailto:CHorst@CMHag.org
mailto:jmwalkley@comcast.net
mailto:phil.traci.dalton@hotmail.com


11 January 6 – January 13 
 

Hagerstown Church of the 
Nazarene 

Carol & Gary Bryan 
301-223-8123 
G.Bryan@myactv.net 

12 January 13 - January 20 St. Ann’s Catholic Church John & Lucille Jardinier 
301-791-0850 
LueJardinier@myactv.net  
jardinier@myactv.net 

13 January 20 - January 27 Grace United Methodist 
Church 

Linn Davison 
301-331-8872 
ldavisonjr@msn.com  

14 January 27 – February 3 Rehoboth United Methodist 
Church 
 

Larry Miller  
301-788-9974 
Olddodge53@gmail.com  

15 February 3 – February 10 Tri-State Fellowship  
 
 

TBD 
Tim Thorpe 301-491-9334 
Tthorpe01@myactv.net  

16 February 10 – February 17 St John’s Episcopal  Missy McCray  
nmmjj101119@gmail.com  
Carla Charles 301-991-7934 
Carla_charles@hotmail.com  

17 February 17 – February 24 Hagerstown Church of the 
Brethren 
 
Beaver Creek Church of the 
Brethren 

Glenn Young   
301-331-8010 
jyoung@myactv.net 
Rachel Black 240-291-1859 
RevREB48@gmail.com 
Anne Johnikin 240-405-0803 
Caj7707@verizon.net   

18 February 24 – March 3 Ringgold Church of Christ Leah Miller  
240-520-8513 
leahtoria@aol.com   
David Warrenfeltz 
301-824-2047 
dlwfeltz@myactv.net 

19 March 3 – March 10 
 
 

John Wesley United 
Methodist Church 

Richard Willson 
301-739-3232 
rwillson14@myactv.net  

20 March 10 – March 17 First Christian Church  Bill Strine 301-991-8805 
strineb@gmail.com 

“Ted” Floyd Munson 301-573-5917 
FEMUNSON1944@outlook.com  

21 March 17 – March 24 Lifehouse Church  Mike Morgan  
240-818-4821 
Mrmorgan129@hotmail.com  

22 March 24 –  March 31  
 

Maugansville Bible Brethren 
Church 

Pastor Mike Carey 
301-791-8101 
pmike@mbbchurch.org 

23 March 31–  April 7 Church TBD 
(Meals Filled) 

TBD 
 
 

 

mailto:G.Bryan@myactv.net
mailto:LueJardinier@myactv.net
mailto:jardinier@myactv.net
mailto:ldavisonjr@msn.com
mailto:Olddodge53@gmail.com
mailto:nmmjj101119@gmail.com
mailto:Carla_charles@hotmail.com
mailto:jyoung@myactv.net
mailto:RevREB48@gmail.com
mailto:Caj7707@verizon.net
mailto:leahtoria@aol.com
mailto:rwillson14@myactv.net
mailto:Mrmorgan129@hotmail.com
mailto:pmike@mbbchurch.org

